
2007 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 50-11   Conf: 32-4   Home: 31-6   Away: 17-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (520), Opp (407)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (22), Vogt (11), Hodsdon (3), Cutspec (2), Gillette (2), Crespo
(1), Sakoda (1), Venegas (1), Zaft (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Crespo (2), Wilson (2), Gillette (1), Hodsdon (1), Komo (1), Lebsock (1), O'Neill
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Ochoa (4), Sakoda (2), Vogt (2), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Bravo 3, Hodsdon 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (76-123), Vogt (21-37), Ochoa (11-18), Bravo (10-13), Boekestein (6-11), Sakoda (6-6), Hodsdon (5-9), Gagné (4-5), Bailey (2-2),
Kelly (2-2), Lebsock (2-3), Nieuwenhuis (2-5), Thur (2-2), Zaft (2-7), Pettikas (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Vogt, Stephen .486 60-60 222 41 108 26 1 14 70 178 .802 57 1 16 2 .589 2 1 8-8 332 58 3 .992
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk .397 58-57 214 65 85 21 5 9 58 143 .668 34 10 27 4 .494 3 0 18-20 115 6 9 .931
11 Hodsdon, Scott .369 60-60 241 74 89 22 1 26 100 191 .793 29 7 47 0 .440 7 0 10-14 55 84 9 .939
5 Venegas, Matt .367 56-52 215 73 79 14 1 5 42 110 .512 26 9 15 6 .454 1 7 4-6 79 153 10 .959
9 Beyer, Grant .366 48-39 123 34 45 6 1 1 24 56 .455 12 10 25 5 .453 3 15 4-4 55 58 6 .950
22 Cutspec, Bryce .361 58-56 216 43 78 14 0 19 64 149 .690 26 4 52 2 .434 3 1 0-1 417 24 6 .987
31 Crespo, Eddie .352 56-49 179 31 63 7 0 1 26 73 .408 25 1 13 4 .430 2 3 5-7 92 5 1 .990
3 Komo, Galen .301 49-27 123 35 37 7 0 0 17 44 .358 14 8 17 2 .407 0 1 5-6 62 85 9 .942
23 Gillette, Stephen .289 58-58 211 51 61 8 0 17 50 120 .569 25 10 55 7 .387 2 0 7-10 85 2 3 .967
8 Lebsock, Garrett 1.000 23-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
1 Parson, David .429 9-0 7 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .429 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Lester, Titus .381 20-2 21 5 8 2 1 0 3 12 .571 2 2 4 0 .480 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
6 6 .333 1-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
19 Sakoda, Scott .316 41-30 114 17 36 5 0 2 23 47 .412 4 17 22 1 .419 1 1 0-3 23 0 0 1.000
34 Feicht, Chris .313 18-1 16 4 5 1 0 0 6 6 .375 3 0 4 0 .421 0 0 0-0 39 4 0 1.000
15 O'Neill, James .286 46-15 63 16 18 2 1 0 4 22 .349 13 2 20 1 .418 1 7 1-1 20 35 2 .965
25 Soberal, Johnny .257 38-22 70 9 18 4 0 1 9 25 .357 11 7 15 0 .400 2 1 0-0 18 43 4 .938
4 Zaft, Ryan .250 13-10 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 9 12 1 .955
29 Wilson, Rod .235 56-1 17 60 4 1 0 1 4 8 .471 0 1 2 0 .278 0 1 16-21 12 0 0 1.000
36 Ochoa, Javier .152 24-16 46 0 7 1 0 0 6 8 .174 4 6 8 1 .298 1 1 0-0 101 12 3 .974
7 Lane, Shaun .000 35-0 5 13 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .375 0 2 3-3 2 1 0 1.000
2 Bravo, Jonny .000 18-17 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 14 1 .955
14 Gagné, Christian .000 12-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
10 Jones, Ben .000 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .353 61-61 2118 579 747 141 11 97 513 1201 .567 292 95 346 36 .448 29 41 82-105 1549 634 72 .968
Opponents .270 61-61 2021 288 545 94 3 52 259 801 .396 151 45 418 40 .332 17 26 38-62 1465 585 110 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Lester, Titus 1.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 10 1 1 0 7 2 0 1 .270 0 2 0 0 0
11 Hodsdon, Scott 3.17 10-1 25 14 4 3-1 7 108.0 99 42 38 25 116 12 1 9 .242 4 7 0 2 1
30 Kelly, Ian 3.38 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 5 2 0 4 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 2
2 Bravo, Jonny 3.75 12-0 17 16 1 0-2 1 81.2 85 41 34 28 70 18 0 5 .268 1 8 2 2 6
4 Zaft, Ryan 3.77 6-0 12 9 1 0-1 0 59.2 65 29 25 11 39 9 1 5 .288 3 5 0 5 6
35 Pettikas, Zack 3.93 7-2 20 5 1 0-2 3 66.1 59 33 29 21 53 11 0 7 .238 2 2 0 2 5
33 Alveranga, Carlos 4.15 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lebsock, Garrett 4.34 4-0 22 1 0 0-0 1 37.1 38 24 18 11 28 5 0 8 .260 3 8 1 1 2
14 Gagné, Christian 4.50 2-1 11 4 1 0-0 0 36.0 43 27 18 9 29 10 1 0 .279 4 3 0 1 1
20 Thur, Scott 5.23 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 6 6 6 3 1 0 0 .293 2 0 0 0 0
26 Boekestein, Brad 5.40 6-1 16 8 0 0-1 1 63.1 77 44 38 26 38 17 0 5 .303 2 4 0 4 3
10 Jones, Ben 5.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 10 7 6 2 9 2 0 4 .250 0 0 4 0 0
32 Kohatsu, Stephen 5.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .200 0 1 1 0 0
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk 5.49 2-1 7 2 0 0-0 2 19.2 17 14 12 8 14 3 0 2 .236 2 5 0 0 0
18 Bailey, Kraig 14.54 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 15 12 7 3 3 3 0 3 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.13 52-9 154 61 9 6 17 517.0 545 288 237 151 418 94 3 52 .270 24 45 8 17 26
Opponents 8.55 9-52 208 61 3 0 2 488.1 747 579 464 292 346 141 11 97 .353 84 95 17 29 41



2007 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Feicht, Chris 43 39 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sakoda, Scott 23 23 0 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 2 0
26 Boekestein, Brad 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 0 0
29 Wilson, Rod 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lester, Titus 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lebsock, Garrett 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Thur, Scott 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Parson, David 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lane, Shaun 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vogt, Stephen 393 332 58 3 .992 1 21 16 .568 2 0
31 Crespo, Eddie 98 92 5 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cutspec, Bryce 447 417 24 6 .987 37 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ochoa, Javier 116 101 12 3 .974 1 11 7 .611 4 0
23 Gillette, Stephen 90 85 2 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Neill, James 57 20 35 2 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Venegas, Matt 242 79 153 10 .959 26 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bravo, Jonny 22 7 14 1 .955 0 10 3 .769 0 0
4 Zaft, Ryan 22 9 12 1 .955 1 2 5 .286 0 0
9 Beyer, Grant 119 55 58 6 .950 13 0 0 — 0 0
3 Komo, Galen 156 62 85 9 .942 18 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hodsdon, Scott 148 55 84 9 .939 6 5 4 .556 0 0
25 Soberal, Johnny 65 18 43 4 .938 10 0 0 — 0 0
35 Pettikas, Zack 15 5 9 1 .933 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk 130 115 6 9 .931 0 2 3 .400 0 0
14 Gagné, Christian 12 7 4 1 .917 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Kelly, Ian 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Jones, Ben 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Alveranga, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bailey, Kraig 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kohatsu, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2255 1549 634 72 .968 124 38 23 .618 8 0
Opponents 2160 1465 585 110 .949 122 80 20 .801 20 0


